(2)(3) This amount may change based upon the requirements of any governing body (namely, the United States Soccer Federation and/or the 

Canadian Soccer Association, CONCACAF, and FIFA), as described in Item 5 above.  In 20242027, the Letter of Credit amount is likely to be 

between two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) and seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000).  However, we do accept 

letters of credit, and the cost of obtaining a letter of credit is typically between one and eight percent (1% - 8%) annually of the face amount of 

the letter of credit. The Letter of Credit is used to secure your payments and other obligations under your franchise agreement and other